

03.12.2025
Sl No.574
Ct. No.15
S.A.

WPA 10317 of 2024

Kalyan Hore
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears for the parties even on the second call.

Accordingly, **WPA 10317 of 2024** is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)